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Tanabata Festival 2018 
 

 The Embassy of Japan, in collaboration with the Cambodia-Japan Cooperation Center 

(CJCC) and the Japan Foundation Asia Center (JFAC), is going to organize Tanabata Festival 

2018 in July 5-6, 2018 at CJCC, as a part of celebration of the 65th Anniversary of Friendship 

between Japan and Cambodia. The main activities of the festival are as follows: 

 

- Thursday, 5 July 

15:00-16:30 Opening Ceremony: Blessing Dance by CJCC Volunteers, Creative 

Khmer Dance by Ms. Yamanaka Hitomi, and Performance by Pro 

Musica Nipponia  

- Friday, 6 July 

9:30-12:00 “Nodojiman” Japanese Song Contest 2018 

18:00-19:00 Pro Musica Nipponia Concert 

 

In addition to these major activities, the festival includes many other cultural activities 

such as a workshop of Japanese traditional instruments; movie shows of Japanese famous Anime 

“One Piece”; Japanese cooking class; Japanese papers-related sessions, “Origami” (folding 

papers), “Kirigami” (cutting papers), and “Syo-do” (calligraphy); experiencing Japanese and 

Khmer traditional wear; various exhibitions, and so on. The pamphlet with detailed program of 

the festival is attached herewith. 

 

Tanabata Festival (Star Festival) has been annually organized by CJCC since 2004 and 

this year’s festival will be co-hosted by CJCC, the Embassy of Japan, and JFAC, for the purpose 

of promoting further cultural exchanges between the two countries. 

 

Tanabata is a Japanese traditional event, celebrated every year on 7 July in Japan to recall 

a story of a couple lovers in the heaven weaver princess and cowboy. Based on Tanabata’s story, 

the two lovers are separated by the Amanogawa River and allow to meet once per year on 7th July. 

On the day, Japanese people write their wishes and hang on the bamboo tree to have their wishes 

granted. 

 

For media inquiries, please contact Culture and Information Section at 023 217 161 (Ext: 

1121) or email: info.jpn@pp.mofa.go.jp. For more information of the festival, please visit:  

“https://www.facebook.com/events/1914789492145581/”  
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ស្ថា នទតូជប ៉ុនប្បចាំប្រះរាជាណាចប្ររម្ព៉ុជា 

សេចរតីប្បកាេរ័ត៌មាន 
 

No. 32 PR-18/EoJ                                     ថ្ងៃទ១ី៨ ខែមងុិនា ឆ្ន ាំ២០១៨ 
 

រិធីប៉ុណ្យតាណាបាតា ប្បចាំឆ្ន ាំ២០១៨ 
 

 ស្ថា នទូតជប ុន រមួសហការជាមយួមជឈមណ្ឌ លសហប្បតិបតតិការកមពុជា-ជប ុន (CJCC) មជឈមណ្ឌ ល
អាសីុថ្នមូលនិធជិប ុន (JFAC) នឹងររៀបចាំនូវពិធបុីណ្យតាណាបាតា ប្បចាំឆ្ន ាំ២០១៨ ខែលនងឹប្បប្ពតឹតិរៅចបព់ី
ថ្ងៃទ៥ី ែល់ថ្ងៃទ៦ី ខែកកកដា ឆ្ន ាំ២០១៨ រៅCJCC។ កមមវធិីវបបធមរ៌នេះ ចូលរមួអបអរស្ថទរែល់ែួបអនុសាវរ ី
យ៦៍៥ឆ្ន ាំថ្នមតិតភាពរវាងជប ុននងិកមពុជា។ 
  

កមមវធិីសាំខានរ់ៅកនុងពធិីបុណ្យរនេះមានែូចខាងរប្កាម៖ 
- ថ្ងៃប្ពហសបតិ៍ ទ៥ី ខែកកកដា 

រមា ង១៥:០០-១៦:៣០ ពិធីរបើក៖ របាាំជូនពរសខមតងរដាយប្កមុនិសសតិសម័ប្រចតិតCJCC កាចរ់បាាំ
ខែមររដាយកញ្ញា  Yamanaka Hitomi និងការសខមតងរដាយប្កមុតប្នីត 
បុរាណ្ជប ុន ប្ប ូមញូសីុកា នីប ូរនៀ  

- ថ្ងៃសុប្ក ទ៦ី ខែកកកដា 
រមា ង៩:៣០-១២:០០ ការប្បឡងចរប្មៀងណូ្ែូជមីា នឆ់្ន ាំ២០១៨ 
រមា ង១៨:០០-១៩:០០ កមមវធិីប្បរាំតន្រនតីរដាយ ប្បូ មញូសីុកា នីប ូរនៀ  
 

 រប្ៅពីកមមវធិីទាំងរនេះ កម៏ានកមមវធិីវបបធមជ៌ារប្ចើនរសសងរទៀត ែូចជាសិកាា ស្ថលាសតីពីឧបករណ៍្តន្រនត ី
បុរាណ្ជប ុន ការបញ្ញច ាំងខែសភាពយនតរាំនូរជីវចលជប ុនែល៏បលីាញររឿង «One Piece» ថ្នន ករ់រៀនចមអនិមហូបជប ុន 
សិលបៈបតប់្កដាស«អូរហី្គា ម»ី សិលបៈកាតប់្កដាស«រីរហី្គា ម»ី ការសររសរអកសរសចង«់សយូែូ» ការស្ថកលបង
រសលៀកសាំរលៀកបាំពាកប់្បថ្ពណី្ជប ុន និងកមពុជា ប្ពមទាំងការតាាំងពិពរ័ណ៍្រសសងៗ រៅកនុងពិធបុីណ្យរនេះ។ មាន
ភាា បជូ់នែិតបណ័្ណ ខែលមានកមមវធិីលមអតិ។  
 ពិធីបុណ្យតាណាបាតា «ពធិីបុណ្យផ្កក យ» ប្តូវបានររៀបចាំជាររៀងរាល់ឆ្ន ាំ ចបត់ាាំងពីឆ្ន ាំ២០០៤ រដាយ 
CJCC។ រដាយខឡក សប្មាបឆ់្ន ាំរនេះ មានការចូលរមួសហការររៀបចាំរដាយ CJCC ស្ថា នទូតជប ុន និងJFAC 
កនុងរោលបាំណ្ងបនតជប្មុញការផ្កល ស់បតូរវបបធមរ៌វាងប្បរទសទាំងពីរបខនាមរទៀត។ 
 ពិធីបុណ្យតាណាបាតា រឺជាកមមវធិីបុណ្យប្បថ្ពណី្ជប ុន ខែលខតងខតប្បារពធរឡើងរៅថ្ងៃទី៧ ខែកកកដា 
ជាររៀងរាល់ឆ្ន ាំរៅប្បរទសជប ុន រែើមបរី ាំឭកពីែាំរណ្ើ រររឿងរបស់រូរសនហ៍មយួរូរ រឺនារតីមាញ និងបុរសរង្វា ល
រោ។ តាមតាំណាលររឿង រូរសនហ៍មយួរូររនេះប្តវូបានបាំខបករដាយទរនលអាមាណុ្ហ្គក វា  រហើយអាចជួបោន បានខត        
 



មតងរតក់នុងមយួឆ្ន ាំររឺៅថ្ងៃទ៧ី ខែកកកដា។ ែូរចនេះរៅកនុងថ្ងៃរនាេះ ប្បជាជនជប ុននាាំោន សររសរបាំណ្ងប្បាថ្នន របស់
ែលួន រហើយចងពយរួរៅនឹងរែើមឬសសរីែើមបបីងួសួងឲ្យបានសរប្មចតាមអាីខែលែលួនប ងប្បាថ្នន ។ 
     
 សប្មាបក់ារស្ថកសួរពត័ម៌ាន សូមទកទ់ងមកកានខ់សនកវបបធម ៌និងពត័ម៌ានថ្នស្ថា នទូតជប ុន   តាម
រយៈទូរស័ពទរលែ ០២៣ ២១៧ ១៦១ (រលែភាា បប់នត ១១២១) ឬរសញើអុីខម លមក៖ info.jpn@pp.mofa.go.jp
។ សប្មាបព់ត័ម៌ានបខនាមសតីពីពិធបុីណ្យរនេះ សូមចូលរៅកានទ់ាំពរ័រហាសប ុក៖ 
«https://www.facebook.com/events/1914789492145581/»៕ 
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